Additional Investment Amounts of all Participants other than the Charitable Fund); and that (ii)

all Eligible Talents (including the Connected Participants) as at the Latest Practicable Date will

agree to participate, and do participate, in the Co-Ownership Plan IV; (iii) all conditions to the

grant of the RSUs are satisfied and the maximum entitlements to the RSUs have been granted;

(iv) the Eligible Talents (including the Connected Participants) become grantees of RSUs and

are vested with the Award Shares upon satisfaction of the Vesting Conditions; (v) no other

Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company before full utilisation of the Scheme Mandate

on the Vesting Date on the basis of the Scheme Mandate Limit determined by reference to the

number of Shares in Issue as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (vi) the Vendor Loan Notes

(as defined in the WTT Merger Announcement) have not been converted:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately upon the issuance of
Award Shares on the Vesting Date

Number of issued
Shares

Approximate
percentage

Number of issued
Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%) (Note 1) (%)

Substantial Shareholder
Mr. David BONDERMAN/Mr. James

George COULTER(Note 2) 144,966,345 11.05% 144,966,345 10.75%

Mr. Michael ByungJu KIM/Mr. Teck

Chien KONG(Note 3) 144,966,345 11.05% 144,966,345 10.75%
Canada Pension Plan Investment Board 182,405,000 13.91% 182,405,000 13.53%
The Capital Group Companies, Inc. 97,671,140 7.45% 97,671,140 7.24%
Connected Participants 59,515,790(Note 4) 4.54% 62,736,744(Notes 6 and 9) 4.65%
Other Eligible Talents 15,139,953(Note 5) 1.15% 60,290,529(Notes 7 and 9) 4.47%
Charitable Fund 4,000,000 0.30% 8,000,000(Note 8) 0.59%
Other public Shareholders 662,934,783 50.54% 647,536,292 48.02%
Total 1,311,599,356 100.00% 1,348,572,395 100.00%

Notes:

1. It is assumed that the Vendor Loan Notes (as defined in the WTT Merger Announcement) have not been
converted.

2. Mr. David BONDERMAN, through corporations directly and indirectly controlled by him, namely TPG
Asia Advisors VI, Inc. and TPG Wireman, L.P., held 228,627,451 Shares in the Company, in which
83,661,106 Shares are under convertible instruments, and is accordingly deemed to be interested in the
shares held by the aforesaid companies.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 17 –

Mr. James George COULTER, through corporations directly and indirectly controlled by him, namely
TPG Asia Advisors VI, Inc. and TPG Wireman, L.P., held 228,627,451 Shares in the Company, in which

[…]

Additional Investment Amounts of all Participants other than the Charitable Fund); and that

(ii) all Eligible Talents (including the Connected Participants) as at the Latest Practicable Date

will agree to participate, and do participate, in the Co-Ownership Plan IV; (iii) all conditions

to the grant of the RSUs are satisfied and the maximum entitlements to the RSUs have been

granted; (iv) the Eligible Talents (including the Connected Participants) become grantees of

RSUs and are vested with the Award Shares upon satisfaction of the Vesting Conditions; (v) no

other Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company before full utilisation of the Scheme

Mandate on the Vesting Date on the basis of the Scheme Mandate Limit determined by

reference to the number of Shares in Issue as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (vi) the Vendor

Loan Notes (as defined in the WTT Merger Announcement) have not been converted:

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon the issuance of
Award Shares on
the Vesting Date

Number
of issued

Shares
Approximate

percentage

Number
of issued

Shares(Note 1)

Approximate
percentage

Substantial Shareholder
Mr. David BONDERMAN/

Mr. James George

COULTER(Note 2) 144,966,345 11.05% 144,966,345 10.75%
Mr. Michael ByungJu KIM/Mr.

Teck Chien KONG(Note 3) 144,966,345 11.05% 144,966,345 10.75%
Canada Pension Plan

Investment Board 182,405,000 13.91% 182,405,000 13.53%
The Capital Group

Companies, Inc. 97,671,140 7.45% 97,671,140 7.24%
Connected Participants 59,515,790(Note 4) 4.54% 62,736,744

(Notes 6 and 9)

4.65%

Other Eligible Talents 15,139,953(Note 5) 1.15% 60,290,529
(Notes 7 and 9)

4.47%

Charitable Fund 4,000,000 0.30% 8,000,000(Note 8) 0.59%
Other public Shareholders 662,934,783 50.54% 647,536,292 48.02%

Total 1,311,599,356 100.00% 1,348,572,395 100.00%

LETTER FROM THE INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

– 39 –

Notes:

1. It is assumed that the Vendor Loan Notes (as defined in the WTT Merger Announcement) have not been
converted.

2. Mr. David BONDERMAN, through corporations directly and indirectly controlled by him, namely TPG
Asia Advisors VI, Inc. and TPG Wireman, L.P., held 228,627,451 Shares in the Company, in which
83,661,106 Shares are under convertible instruments, and is accordingly deemed to be interested in the
shares held by the aforesaid companies.

Mr. James George COULTER, through corporations directly and indirectly controlled by him, namely